



Margaret E. Schriefer Liberal Arts Scholarship



Margaret E. Schriefer Liberal Arts Scholarship Trust

University of Southern Indiana Spring Semester 2024

Uses and Purposes of Trust

- 1. Each recipient shall have a major study of literature, English, music or theater.
- 2. Each recipient shall be a citizen of the United States of America, and shall not have an unexpunged conviction of a felony within the United States of America.
- 3. Each recipient shall be a (i) Master Mason in good standing; (ii) a sibling of a Master Mason; or (iii) an individual who is a son, daughter, adopted son, adopted daughter, step-son, step-daughter, grandson, granddaughter, adopted grandson, adopted granddaughter, step-grandson, or step-granddaughter of (A) a Master Mason or (B) a sibling of a Master Mason; all provided that the Master Mason who is claimed by the recipient to be his or her relative is at the time of application for the scholarship, or was at the time of his death, a Master Mason in good standing within a duly constituted lodge of Master Masons recognized by the Grand Lodge of Free and Accepted Masons of the state of such lodge. A letter or certificate from the Master Mason's lodge or the Grand Secretary of the Grand Lodge of the Master Mason's lodge shall be prima facie evidence regarding the Master Mason's standing with the lodge.
- 4. Each scholarship recipient must have at least an average grade of "C" at the time said scholarship is awarded and shall maintain at least a "C" average each semester that said recipient is entitled to the scholarship.
- 5. The scholarships shall include full tuition payment, cost of books, supplies, materials and laboratory fees.
- 6. A scholarship recipient may receive only one (1) scholarship from the trust per each school year, however, a scholarship recipient may be a recipient in one or more subsequent years.





The Victor V. Schriefer, M.D. Medical Studies Scholarship



The Victor V. Schriefer, M.D. Medical Studies Scholarship

University of Southern Indiana Spring Semester 2024

Uses and Purposes of Trust

- 1. Each recipient shall have a major study of either medicine or nursing.
- 2. Each recipient shall be a citizen of the United States of America, and shall not have an unexpunged conviction of a felony within the United States of America.
- 3. Each recipient shall be a (i) Master Mason in good standing; (ii) a sibling of a Master Mason; or (iii) an individual who is a son, daughter, adopted son, adopted daughter, step-son, step-daughter, grandson, granddaughter, adopted grandson, adopted granddaughter, step-grandson, or step-granddaughter of (A) a Master Mason or (B) a sibling of a Master Mason; all provided that the Master Mason who is claimed by the recipient to be his or her relative is at the time of application for the scholarship, or was at the time of his death, a Master Mason in good standing within a duly constituted lodge of Master Masons recognized by the Grand Lodge of Free and Accepted Masons of the state of such lodge. A letter or certificate from the Master Mason's lodge or the Grand Secretary of the Grand Lodge of the Master Mason's lodge shall be prima facie evidence regarding the Master Mason's standing with the lodge.
- 4. Each scholarship recipient must have at least an average grade of "C" at the time said scholarship is awarded and shall maintain at least a "C" average each semester that said recipient is entitled to the scholarship.
- 5. The scholarships shall include full tuition payment, cost of books, supplies, materials and laboratory fees.
- 6. A scholarship recipient may receive only one (1) scholarship from the trust per each school year, however, a scholarship recipient may be a recipient in one or more subsequent years.